
1Descendants of Richard Knight

Richard Knight b. aft 1700
+ Elizabeth Unknown b. Unknown

1 Alice Knight b. abt 1730
+ Edward Threewitt b. Unknown

2 Ephraim Knight b. abt 1734
+ Mary Unknown b. Unknown

1 Meredith Knight b. 1768
+ Frances Daniel b. abt 1770

1 Ephraim Knight b. 1792
+ Nancy Rutledge b. 1795

1 Martha C. Knight b. 1813
+ James R. Massey b. Unknown

1 John Andrew Massey b. Unknown
2 Elizabeth Massey b. Unknown

2 Ephraim Knight b. 1815
3 George Washington Knight b. 1817
4 Narcissa Caroline Knight b. 1822

+ William Davenport Neal b. Unknown
1 W.S.N. Neal b. abt 1850

5 Permelia Ann Knight b. 1825
+ Unknown Moore b. Unknown

6 Elisha N. Knight b. 1827
+ Susannah Neal b. Unknown

1 Nancy Knight b. Unknown
2 Ninever Knight b. Unknown

7 Elijah M.E. Knight b. 1830
+ Medora A Crenshaw b. 1840

1 Infant Knight b. Unknown
8 David B.S. Knight b. 1833
9 Mary Knight b. 1835

+ Unknown Weaver b. Unknown
10 Sarah "Sallie" Knight b. 1837

+ George Owen b. Unknown
11 Andrew J. Knight b. abt 1819

+ Leathy L.(Olivia) Beckham b. abt 1829
1 Dewitt Clinton Knight b. abt 1851
2 Martha J. Knight b. abt 1853
3 Nancy M. Knight b. abt 1854
4 Mary D. Knight b. abt 1856
5 Charles Daniel Knight b. 1857
6 Richard Knight b. abt 1859
7 William Mooney Knight b. abt 1860
8 John Knight b. abt 1861
9 Molly (Mollie) Knight b. abt 1865
10 Ellen Knight b. 1870
11 Sula...must be one of the others, which??? Knight

+ Drucilla Hardy
1 Thomas J. (Jeff) Knight b. 1842
2 Julia A. Knight b. 1844

2 Sarah Knight b. 1793
+ Hezekiah Rutledge b. 1791

1 Joshua Rutledge b. 1818
+ (---) (---)

2 Frances Rutledge b. abt 1816
3 Mary A. Rutledge b. 1820

+ Charles W. Thompson b. Unknown
4 Hezikiah Rutledge b. 1827

3 Joshua Knight b. abt 1794
+ Mary "Polly" Spence b. 1805

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Jan 2008Dianna Knight Taplin, Box 1567, 39224 Strawberry, Soldotna, Alaska 99669, USA, 907 283 4397



2Descendants of Richard Knight

Richard Knight
2 Ephraim Knight

1 Meredith Knight
3 Joshua Knight

1 John Knight b. 1829
2 Joshua Knight b. 1830

+ Nancy ? b. abt 1831
3 Caroline Knight b. 1832
4 Zachariah Knight b. 1835
5 Nancy Knight b. 1835

+ (---) (---)
1 James Monroe Knight b. 1854
2 John Tedford Knight b. 1857
3 Mary Knight b. 1864

6 William Knight b. 1837
7 Milly Knight b. 1839
8 Eliza Ann Knight b. 1840
9 Mary Jane Knight b. 1841
10 James K Polk Knight b. 1843
11 Margaret Knight b. 1846
12 Nathaniel Knight b. 1849

4 James M. Knight b. 1799
+ Ann Fears b. Unknown
+ Mary Ann Roseberry b. 1803

1 Richard D. Knight b. 1828
2 William Travis Knight b. 1831

+ Elizabeth Jane Weaver b. Unknown
1 James Tavis Knight b. 1855
2 William Jesse Knight b. 1856
3 Monroe Morris Knight b. 1858
4 Mary Frances Clementine Knight b. 1860
5 Hampton Roseberry Knight b. 1862
6 Martha A.E. Knight b. 1864
7 Nancy Elizabeth Ella Knight b. 1869
8 Sarah Itsa Cumi Knight b. 1873

3 Martha Jane Knight b. 1833
+ Sanders Avery b. 1827

4 Georgia Ann Knight b. 1835
+ Crayton W.J. Flemister b. Unknown
+ John Lee Sawyer b. Unknown

5 James Andrew Jackson Knight b. 1837
6 George Washington Knight b. 1841

+ Georgia Flemister b. Unknown
+ Samantha Perry b. Unknown

5 Mary T. Knight b. 1801
+ George Spence b. 1797

1 Hyram Spence b. 1821
2 Nancy Ann Spence b. 1836

+ Henry Clinton Fuller b. 1829
3 Elizabeth Daniel Spence b. 1822
4 William M. Spence b. 1825
5 John P. Spence b. 1827
6 Moses R. Spence b. 1829
7 George F. Spence b. 1832
8 Sarah Brown Spence b. 1834
9 Adelade O. Spence b. 1838
10 Robert C. Spence b. 1842

6 William Daniel Knight b. abt 1804
+ Phoebe Nelson b. 1810

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Jan 2008Dianna Knight Taplin, Box 1567, 39224 Strawberry, Soldotna, Alaska 99669, USA, 907 283 4397



3Descendants of Richard Knight

Richard Knight
2 Ephraim Knight

1 Meredith Knight
6 William Daniel Knight

1 Sarah Gaither Knight b. 1828
2 James D. Knight b. 1833
3 Elizabeth Knight b. 1834
4 John Thomas Knight b. 1834
5 Julia Knight b. 1838
6 Mary A. Knight b. 1843
7 Hariett Knight b. 1849

+ Elizabeth Head b. 1831
1 Felix Knight b. 1854

+ Elizabeth Bryant b. Unknown
2 Ephraim Knight b. Unknown
3 Abner Knight b. Unknown

+ Temperence Turner b. Unknown
4 Stephen Knight b. Unknown

+ Nancy K. Turner b. Unknown
5 Joseph Knight b. Unknown
6 Charlotte Knight b. Unknown

+ Benjamin Harriss b. Unknown
3 Richard Knight b. abt 1740

1 2 3 4 5

1 Jan 2008Dianna Knight Taplin, Box 1567, 39224 Strawberry, Soldotna, Alaska 99669, USA, 907 283 4397



4Index

(---), (---) 1, 2
?, Nancy 2
Avery, Sanders 2
Beckham, Leathy L.(Olivia) 1
Bryant, Elizabeth 3
Crenshaw, Medora A 1
Daniel, Frances 1
Fears, Ann 2
Flemister, Crayton W.J. 2
Flemister, Georgia 2
Fuller, Henry Clinton 2
Hardy, Drucilla 1
Harriss, Benjamin 3
Head, Elizabeth 3
Knight, Abner 3
Knight, Alice 1
Knight, Andrew J. 1
Knight, Caroline 2
Knight, Charles Daniel 1
Knight, Charlotte 3
Knight, David B.S. 1
Knight, Dewitt Clinton 1
Knight, Elijah M.E. 1
Knight, Elisha N. 1
Knight, Eliza Ann 2
Knight, Elizabeth 3
Knight, Ellen 1
Knight, Ephraim 1
Knight, Ephraim 1
Knight, Ephraim 3
Knight, Ephraim 1
Knight, Felix 3
Knight, George Washington 2
Knight, Georgia Ann 2
Knight, Hampton Roseberry 2
Knight, Hariett 3
Knight, Infant 1
Knight, James Andrew Jackson 2
Knight, James D. 3
Knight, James K Polk 2
Knight, James M. 2
Knight, James Monroe 2
Knight, James Tavis 2
Knight, John 1
Knight, John 2
Knight, John Tedford 2
Knight, John Thomas 3
Knight, Joseph 3
Knight, Joshua 2
Knight, Joshua 1
Knight, Julia 3
Knight, Julia A. 1
Knight, Margaret 2
Knight, Martha A.E. 2
Knight, Martha C. 1
Knight, Martha J. 1
Knight, Martha Jane 2
Knight, Mary 1
Knight, Mary 2
Knight, Mary A. 3

Knight, Mary D. 1
Knight, Mary Frances Clementine 2
Knight, Mary Jane 2
Knight, Mary T. 2
Knight, Meredith 1
Knight, Milly 2
Knight, Molly (Mollie) 1
Knight, Monroe Morris 2
Knight, Nancy 2
Knight, Nancy 1
Knight, Nancy Elizabeth Ella 2
Knight, Nancy M. 1
Knight, Narcissa Caroline 1
Knight, Nathaniel 2
Knight, Ninever 1
Knight, Permelia Ann 1
Knight, Richard 1
Knight, Richard 1
Knight, Richard 3
Knight, Richard D. 2
Knight, Sarah 1
Knight, Sarah "Sallie" 1
Knight, Sarah Gaither 3
Knight, Sarah Itsa Cumi 2
Knight, Stephen 3
Knight, Sula...must be one of t 1
Knight, Thomas J. (Jeff) 1
Knight, William 2
Knight, William Daniel 2
Knight, William Jesse 2
Knight, William Mooney 1
Knight, William Travis 2
Knight, Zachariah 2
Massey, Elizabeth 1
Massey, James R. 1
Massey, John Andrew 1
Moore, Unknown 1
Neal, Susannah 1
Neal, W.S.N. 1
Neal, William Davenport 1
Nelson, Phoebe 2
Owen, George 1
Perry, Samantha 2
Roseberry, Mary Ann 2
Rutledge, Frances 1
Rutledge, Hezekiah 1
Rutledge, Hezikiah 1
Rutledge, Joshua 1
Rutledge, Mary A. 1
Rutledge, Nancy 1
Sawyer, John Lee 2
Spence, Adelade O. 2
Spence, Elizabeth Daniel 2
Spence, George 2
Spence, George F. 2
Spence, Hyram 2
Spence, John P. 2
Spence, Mary "Polly" 1
Spence, Moses R. 2
Spence, Nancy Ann 2



5Index

Spence, Robert C. 2
Spence, Sarah Brown 2
Spence, William M. 2
Thompson, Charles W. 1
Threewitt, Edward 1
Turner, Nancy K. 3

Turner, Temperence 3
Unknown, Elizabeth 1
Unknown, Mary 1
Washington, George Knight 1
Weaver, Elizabeth Jane 2
Weaver, Unknown 1


